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Description
Object
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Projected Year
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(Form 01I)
(A)
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Change

(Cols. C-A/A)
(B)
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(C)

%
Change

(Cols. E-C/C)
(D)

2022-23
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(E)

(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
  current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
  1.  LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 323,672,816.00 0.10% 324,000,911.00 1.15% 327,733,643.00
  2.  Federal Revenues 8100-8299 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
  3.  Other State Revenues 8300-8599 6,895,729.00 1.79% 7,018,924.00 0.13% 7,028,381.00
  4.  Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 10,740,266.58 0.91% 10,838,017.26 2.38% 11,095,677.11
  5.  Other Financing Sources
     a.  Transfers In 8900-8929 250,000.00 0.00% 250,000.00 0.00% 250,000.00
     b.  Other Sources 8930-8979 127,073.00 0.00% 127,073.00 0.00% 127,073.00
     c.  Contributions 8980-8999 (65,323,802.00) -4.20% (62,581,187.77) 8.59% (67,958,364.56)

  6.  Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 276,362,082.58 1.19% 279,653,737.49 -0.49% 278,276,409.55

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES

  1.  Certificated Salaries

     a.  Base Salaries 145,156,737.85 147,451,955.69

     b.  Step & Column Adjustment 2,903,134.76 2,949,039.11

     c.  Cost-of-Living Adjustment

     d.  Other Adjustments (607,916.92) 475,821.49

     e.  Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 145,156,737.85 1.58% 147,451,955.69 2.32% 150,876,816.29

  2.  Classified Salaries

     a.  Base Salaries 41,683,844.92 42,005,169.13

     b.  Step & Column Adjustment 833,676.90 840,103.38

     c.  Cost-of-Living Adjustment

     d.  Other Adjustments (512,352.69) 337,462.02

     e.  Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 41,683,844.92 0.77% 42,005,169.13 2.80% 43,182,734.53

  3.  Employee Benefits 3000-3999 59,223,156.05 2.14% 60,488,601.99 9.35% 66,141,809.79

  4.  Books and Supplies 4000-4999 16,074,819.15 -63.65% 5,842,653.16 4.80% 6,123,243.12

  5.  Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 21,063,563.42 1.35% 21,347,335.85 3.41% 22,074,253.82

  6.  Capital Outlay 6000-6999 292,248.92 -68.43% 92,248.92 0.00% 92,248.92

  7.  Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 1,653,637.00 0.00% 1,653,637.00 0.00% 1,653,637.00

  8.  Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (2,332,083.00) 7.57% (2,508,646.25) 5.86% (2,655,744.92)
  9.  Other Financing Uses
     a.  Transfers Out 7600-7629 3,630,000.00 -12.06% 3,192,347.00 7.66% 3,436,929.00

     b.  Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00%

10.  Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)

11.  Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 286,445,924.31 -2.40% 279,565,302.49 4.06% 290,925,927.55

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

 (Line A6 minus line B11) (10,083,841.73) 88,435.00 (12,649,518.00)

D. FUND BALANCE

  1.  Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 01I, line F1e) 53,455,195.73 43,371,354.00 43,459,789.00

  2.  Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 43,371,354.00 43,459,789.00 30,810,271.00

  3.  Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 01I)
      a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00

      b. Restricted 9740

      c. Committed

          1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00

          2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00

      d. Assigned 9780 25,854,934.00 34,743,122.00 21,766,307.00
      e. Unassigned/Unappropriated

          1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 9,197,000.00 8,366,667.00 8,693,964.00

          2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 7,969,420.00 0.00 0.00

      f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance

          (Line D3f must agree with line D2) 43,371,354.00 43,459,789.00 30,810,271.00
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E. AVAILABLE RESERVES

  1. General Fund 

      a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00

      b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 9,197,000.00 8,366,667.00 8,693,964.00

      c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 7,969,420.00 0.00 0.00

(Enter other reserve projections in Columns C and E for subsequent
  years 1 and 2; current year - Column A - is extracted)

  2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
      a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00

      b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00

      c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00

  3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines E1a thru E2c) 17,166,420.00 8,366,667.00 8,693,964.00

F. ASSUMPTIONS
Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and 
second subsequent fiscal years.  Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments 
projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10.  For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the 
SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

FY 21-22 includes growth as well as the elimination of one-time allocations. FY 22-23 includes staffing for a new K-8 school and growth.FY 21-22 includes growth as well as the elimination of one-time allocations. FY 22-23 includes staffing for a new K-8 school and growth.



Irvine Unified
Orange County

2020-21 First Interim
General Fund

Multiyear Projections
Restricted

30 73650 0000000
Form MYPI

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: mypi (Rev 03/30/2015) Page 1 Printed:  12/2/2020  2:36 PM

Description
Object
Codes

Projected Year
Totals

(Form 01I)
(A)

 %
Change

(Cols. C-A/A)
(B)

2021-22
Projection

(C)

%
Change

(Cols. E-C/C)
(D)

2022-23
Projection

(E)

(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
   current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
  1.  LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 4,700,000.00 0.00% 4,700,000.00 0.00% 4,700,000.00
  2.  Federal Revenues 8100-8299 31,076,392.50 -53.95% 14,310,922.50 0.00% 14,310,922.50
  3.  Other State Revenues 8300-8599 47,665,491.13 -5.11% 45,228,705.13 0.60% 45,500,877.13
  4.  Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 10,687,040.88 0.00% 10,687,040.88 0.00% 10,687,040.88
  5.  Other Financing Sources
     a.  Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
     b.  Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
     c.  Contributions 8980-8999 65,323,802.00 -4.20% 62,581,187.77 8.59% 67,958,364.56

  6.  Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 159,452,726.51 -13.76% 137,507,856.28 4.11% 143,157,205.07

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES

  1.  Certificated Salaries

     a.  Base Salaries 38,957,228.63 35,358,182.08

     b.  Step & Column Adjustment 779,144.57 707,163.64

     c.  Cost-of-Living Adjustment

     d.  Other Adjustments (4,378,191.12) 789,573.06

     e.  Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 38,957,228.63 -9.24% 35,358,182.08 4.23% 36,854,918.78

  2.  Classified Salaries

     a.  Base Salaries 30,784,297.91 31,581,869.72

     b.  Step & Column Adjustment 615,685.96 631,637.39

     c.  Cost-of-Living Adjustment

     d.  Other Adjustments 181,885.85 761,603.71

     e.  Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 30,784,297.91 2.59% 31,581,869.72 4.41% 32,975,110.82

  3.  Employee Benefits 3000-3999 43,219,446.15 -0.65% 42,939,141.98 6.00% 45,517,004.91

  4.  Books and Supplies 4000-4999 34,293,287.56 -73.84% 8,969,769.75 -9.19% 8,145,620.17

  5.  Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 16,663,794.29 -26.93% 12,175,689.83 1.78% 12,392,574.80

  6.  Capital Outlay 6000-6999 2,521,517.67 -75.81% 609,916.67 0.00% 609,916.67

  7.  Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 2,046,955.00 0.00% 2,046,955.00 0.00% 2,046,955.00

  8.  Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 2,163,302.00 8.01% 2,336,490.25 6.15% 2,480,144.92
  9.  Other Financing Uses
     a.  Transfers Out 7600-7629 2,750,000.00 0.00% 2,750,000.00 0.00% 2,750,000.00

     b.  Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00%

10.  Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)

11.  Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 173,399,829.21 -19.97% 138,768,015.28 3.61% 143,772,246.07

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

 (Line A6 minus line B11) (13,947,102.70) (1,260,159.00) (615,041.00)

D. FUND BALANCE

  1.  Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 01I, line F1e) 17,504,302.70 3,557,200.00 2,297,041.00

  2.  Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 3,557,200.00 2,297,041.00 1,682,000.00
  3.  Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 01I)

      a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 0.00

      b. Restricted 9740 3,557,200.00 2,297,041.00 1,682,000.00
      c. Committed

          1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750

          2. Other Commitments 9760

      d. Assigned 9780

      e. Unassigned/Unappropriated

          1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789

          2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00

      f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance

          (Line D3f must agree with line D2) 3,557,200.00 2,297,041.00 1,682,000.00
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E. AVAILABLE RESERVES

  1. General Fund 
      a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750

      b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789

      c. Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

(Enter current year reserve projections in Column A, and other reserve
  projections in Columns C and E for subsequent years 1 and 2)

  2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)

      a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750

      b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789

      c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790

  3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines E1a thru E2c)
F. ASSUMPTIONS
Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years.  Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10.  For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the 
SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

FY 21-22 includes growth as well as the elimination of one-time allocations. FY 22-23 includes growth.FY 21-22 includes growth as well as the elimination of one-time allocations. FY 22-23 includes growth.
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(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
   current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
  1.  LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 328,372,816.00 0.10% 328,700,911.00 1.14% 332,433,643.00
  2.  Federal Revenues 8100-8299 31,076,392.50 -53.95% 14,310,922.50 0.00% 14,310,922.50
  3.  Other State Revenues 8300-8599 54,561,220.13 -4.24% 52,247,629.13 0.54% 52,529,258.13
  4.  Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 21,427,307.46 0.46% 21,525,058.14 1.20% 21,782,717.99
  5.  Other Financing Sources
     a.  Transfers In 8900-8929 250,000.00 0.00% 250,000.00 0.00% 250,000.00
     b.  Other Sources 8930-8979 127,073.00 0.00% 127,073.00 0.00% 127,073.00
     c.  Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00

  6.  Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 435,814,809.09 -4.28% 417,161,593.77 1.02% 421,433,614.62

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES

  1.  Certificated Salaries

     a.  Base Salaries 184,113,966.48 182,810,137.77

     b.  Step & Column Adjustment 3,682,279.33 3,656,202.75

     c.  Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00 0.00

     d.  Other Adjustments (4,986,108.04) 1,265,394.55

     e.  Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 184,113,966.48 -0.71% 182,810,137.77 2.69% 187,731,735.07

  2.  Classified Salaries

     a.  Base Salaries 72,468,142.83 73,587,038.85

     b.  Step & Column Adjustment 1,449,362.86 1,471,740.77

     c.  Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00 0.00

     d.  Other Adjustments (330,466.84) 1,099,065.73

     e.  Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 72,468,142.83 1.54% 73,587,038.85 3.49% 76,157,845.35

  3.  Employee Benefits 3000-3999 102,442,602.20 0.96% 103,427,743.97 7.96% 111,658,814.70

  4.  Books and Supplies 4000-4999 50,368,106.71 -70.59% 14,812,422.91 -3.67% 14,268,863.29

  5.  Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 37,727,357.71 -11.14% 33,523,025.68 2.82% 34,466,828.62

  6.  Capital Outlay 6000-6999 2,813,766.59 -75.05% 702,165.59 0.00% 702,165.59

  7.  Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 3,700,592.00 0.00% 3,700,592.00 0.00% 3,700,592.00

  8.  Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (168,781.00) 2.00% (172,156.00) 2.00% (175,600.00)
  9.  Other Financing Uses
     a.  Transfers Out 7600-7629 6,380,000.00 -6.86% 5,942,347.00 4.12% 6,186,929.00

     b.  Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00

10.  Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00

11.  Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 459,845,753.52 -9.03% 418,333,317.77 3.91% 434,698,173.62

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

 (Line A6 minus line B11) (24,030,944.43) (1,171,724.00) (13,264,559.00)

D. FUND BALANCE

  1.  Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 01I, line F1e) 70,959,498.43 46,928,554.00 45,756,830.00
  2.  Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 46,928,554.00 45,756,830.00 32,492,271.00
  3.  Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 01I)

      a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00

      b. Restricted 9740 3,557,200.00 2,297,041.00 1,682,000.00

      c. Committed

          1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00

          2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00

      d. Assigned 9780 25,854,934.00 34,743,122.00 21,766,307.00

      e. Unassigned/Unappropriated

          1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 9,197,000.00 8,366,667.00 8,693,964.00

          2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 7,969,420.00 0.00 0.00
      f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance

          (Line D3f must agree with line D2) 46,928,554.00 45,756,830.00 32,492,271.00



Irvine Unified
Orange County

2020-21 First Interim
General Fund

Multiyear Projections
Unrestricted/Restricted

30 73650 0000000
Form MYPI

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: mypi (Rev 03/09/2016) Page 2 Printed:  12/2/2020  2:36 PM

Description
Object
Codes

Projected Year
Totals

(Form 01I)
(A)

 %
Change

(Cols. C-A/A)
(B)

2021-22
Projection

(C)

%
Change

(Cols. E-C/C)
(D)

2022-23
Projection

(E)

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted)

  1. General Fund 
      a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00

      b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 9,197,000.00 8,366,667.00 8,693,964.00

      c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 7,969,420.00 0.00 0.00

      d. Negative Restricted Ending Balances

         (Negative resources 2000-9999) 979Z 0.00 0.00

  2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)

      a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00

      b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00

      c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
  3. Total Available Reserves - by Amount (Sum lines E1 thru E2c) 17,166,420.00 8,366,667.00 8,693,964.00

  4. Total Available Reserves - by Percent (Line E3 divided by Line F3c) 3.73% 2.00%  2.00%

F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES

  1. Special Education Pass-through Exclusions

      For districts that serve as the administrative unit (AU) of a

      special education local plan area (SELPA):

      a. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation

           the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? No

      b. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special

          education pass-through funds:
          1. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):

          2. Special education pass-through funds

              (Column A: Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540,

               objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections for
               subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E) 0.00 0.00 0.00

  2. District ADA  

       Used to determine the reserve standard percentage level on line F3d

       (Col. A: Form AI, Estimated P-2 ADA column, Lines A4 and C4; enter projections) 35,035.57 35,038.35 35,449.53

  3. Calculating the Reserves
      a. Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B11) 459,845,753.52 418,333,317.77 434,698,173.62

      b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line F1b2, if Line F1a is No) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      c. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
          (Line F3a plus line F3b) 459,845,753.52 418,333,317.77 434,698,173.62

      d. Reserve Standard Percentage Level

         (Refer to Form 01CSI, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 2% 2% 2%

      e. Reserve Standard - By Percent (Line F3c times F3d) 9,196,915.07 8,366,666.36 8,693,963.47

      f. Reserve Standard - By Amount

         (Refer to Form 01CSI, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      g. Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F3f) 9,196,915.07 8,366,666.36 8,693,963.47

      h. Available Reserves (Line E3) Meet Reserve Standard (Line F3g) YES YES YES
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